200°C ElectroLoss FilterLine
Wire and Cable
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// 200°C ElectroLoss FilterLine Wire and Cable
te.com/filterline
TE I  200˚C FilterLine Wire
CONDUCTOR -  SILVER-COATED COPPER
PRIMARY INSULATION - RADIATION-CROSSLINKED,
            MODIFIED PVDF

12 37 x 28 Silver Coated
Copper 2.95 [.116] 35.71 [24.0] 55FAF0512-12-*
10 37 x 26 Silver Coated
Copper 3.58 [.141] 55.06 [37.0] 55FAF0512-10-*
AWG
Size
Number of
Conductors
Shield Size AWG
Tin Coated Copper
Maximum Outside
Diameter mm (in)
Maximum Weight
kg/km (lb/1000 ft) TE Part No.
24 1 38 2.13 [.084] 10.86   [7.3] 55FBF7129-*
22 1 38 2.31 [.091] 13.09   [8.8] 55FBF2512-22-*
20 1 38 2.51 [.099] 16.67 [11.2] 55FBF2512-20-*
18 1 38 2.79 [.110] 22.17 [14.9] 55FBF2512-18-*
16 1 38 3.02 [.119] 26.78 [18.0] 55FBF2512-16-*
14 1 38 3.45 [.136] 35.86 [24.1] 55FBF2512-14-*
12 1 38 3.89 [.153] 49.40 [33.2] 55FBF2512-12-*
10 1 38 4.55 [.179] 71.57 [48.1] 55FBF2512-10-*
24 2 38 3.33 [.131] 19.34 [13.0] 55FBF7130-*
22 2 38 3.68 [.145] 23.81 [16.0] 55FBF2522-22-*
20 2 38 4.09 [.161] 30.50 [20.5] 55FBF2522-20-*
18 2 38 4.65 [.183] 41.37 [27.8] 55FBF2522-18-*
16 2 38 5.11 [.201] 50.59 [34.0] 55FBF2522-16-*
14 2 38 6.02 [.237] 69.49 [46.7] 55FBF2522-14-*
24 3 38 3.53 [.139] 25.30 [17.0] 55FBF7131-*
22 3 38 3.91 [.154] 31.10 [20.9] 55FBF2532-22-*
20 3 38 4.34 [.171] 41.07 [27.6] 55FBF2532-20-*
18 3 38 4.95 [.195] 56.54 [38.0] 55FBF2532-18-*
16 3 38 5.44 [.214] 69.94 [47.0] 55FBF2532-16-*
14 3 38 6.43 [.253] 96.87 [65.1] 55FBF2532-14-*
24 4 38 4.19 [.165] 31.69 [21.3] 55FBF7132-*
22 4 38 4.67 [.184] 39.58 [26.6] 55FBF2542-22-*
20 4 38 5.23 [.206] 52.68 [35.4] 55FBF2542-20-*
18 4 38 5.99 [.236] 72.91 [49.0] 55FBF2542-18-*
16 4 38 6.68 [.263] 91.36 [61.4] 55FBF2542-16-*
14 4 38 7.85 [.309] 125.59 [84.4] 55FBF2542-14-*
24 5 38 4.52 [.178] 37.80   [25.4] 55FBF7133-*
22 5 38 5.05 [.199] 47.32   [31.8] 55FBF2552-22-*
20 5 38 5.66 [.223] 63.39   [42.6] 55FBF2552-20-*
18 5 38 6.55 [.258] 89.43   [60.1] 55FBF2552-18-*
16 5 38 7.24 [.285] 111.00   [74.6] 55FBF2552-16-*
14 5 38 8.53 [.336] 153.26 [103.0] 55FBF2552-14-*
Low Fluoride Specifications 200˚C Rated Wire
Table for single, primary wire. Unshielded, unjacketed cables are also available. Contact TE for more information.
Electroloss Filterline Wire and Cable
Light Weight Ruggedized Constructions —200˚C (Flat Braid)